MINISTRY
HIGHLIGHTS

Praise Communications, Inc.
219 East Davis St., Suite 220
Culpeper, VA 22701-3005

Phone: (540) 727-WPRZ

Email: info@wprz.org

Website: www.wprz.org

f @Y

STAFF

Sally L. Buchanan,
General Manager
sally@wprz.org

Steve W. Buchanan,
Chief Operator
steve@wprz.org

Kandy Flippo,

Office Manager
kandy@wprz.org

Shelley Burnham,
Station Representative
shelley@wprz.org

Anna Price,
Office & Production Assistant

Carrie Foscato,
Social Media Director
Pastor Jeff Light,
Charlie Goode,
On-Air Hosts
Dylan Haddock, Faith
Burnham, Brandon Kramb,
Anna Morrow, Hope Burnham
and Caroline Jenkins,
Kids In Tune
Kathy Reser,
Bookkeeping
Fred Gleason,
Bob Rankin, Engineering

Sheila Moquin,
Photo Archives

Shirley & Ed Nicodemus,
Shannon Pollard,

Special Prolects
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Steve W. Buchanan,

President
Sally L. Buchanan,

Secretary/Treasurer
Charlie B. Goode,

Director

T SCRIPTURE
FOCUS

of the month
Trust in the Lord
with all your heart

and lean not on your
own understanding;
in all your ways
acknowledge him,

and He will make
your paths straight.

Proverbs 3:5-6

WPRZ Is OWNED AND OPERATED BY
PRAISE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., A
NON-PROFIT MINISTRY SUPPORTED BY
THE BODY OF CHRIST IN OUR AREA.

Ended the Year Well!

What a blessing it is to end 2015 well financially!! Thank
you to everyone who stepped up and gave a special gift to
help! You have made it possible for WPRZ -FM to have the
best year ever! We are growing and it is such a relief to end
the year well with no lingering operating expense obligations.
Our goal for December was $40,000.00 and we are happy to
say that $42,633.25 came in! Thank You God!!

We are excited about the New Year ahead!!! We are still
aiming to reach our original goal of $30,000.00 a month for
operating expenses. That will enable us to expand our staff
so we can serve you even better and keep us from having
those alarming deficits. We averaged $23,730.53 a month
during 2015. Because of your generosity, we are much
closer to our original goal of $30,000.00 a month for
operating expenses. Please pray with us that more listeners
will come on board with regular monthly gifts and that more
friends who are already supporting will pray about this and
increase their regular monthly giving to help! Thank you,
again, and may God keep you in His perfect peace
throughout the coming year and beyond! We love you...and
we thank you for your help!! Together we are making a
difference in people’s lives!!

Get Ready to Call
in and Win! I€'s the
WPRZ Bible Quiz
January 18" - 22™%

What better way to start off the New Year than to win a copy of
Henry and Richard Blackaby's daily devotional "Experiencing
God Day By Day’!!! This is a simply wonderful daily devotional
that is sure to be a blessing to you! A quote from Henry on the
back of the book says: "If we walk with Him closely today, we
will be in the center of His will tomorrow:" How true! We hope
you are doing that as you listen to WPRZ...and experiencing
Him everyday. This daily devotional will be a help to you as you
grow in your faith! Just be the first to call 540-727-9779 with the
correct answer to our Bible Question and you will win this great
devotional. So be listening and be ready to call!

Check Out WPR2's New Sign!

It took a while to get a sign
up on the Taft Building
\ announcing WPRZ's
\\ presence there, but now it
| is up!!! The new sign will
make it so much easier for
people to find our offices

‘ and studios. Thank you to
those who gave towards the cost of the sign and to John Fink
and Black Forest Sign for their great craftsmanship!

So Sorry WPR2
Was Off The Air!
At 10:40 pm on December 31st, WPRZ went off the air '
unexpectedly!!!  Thank you to Lynn Shutts for calling us &
and letting us know shortly after it happened. Steve

immediately went into the station and to the tower and
transmitter site but could find no problems in any of our

equipment or computers. He determined that the next
thing to do check was our Verizon T-1 line that runs from
our studio up to the transmitter. Getting a technician to come out on New
Year's Eve was a real challenge but finally at 1:30 pm on New Year's Day
the technician arrived and after several hours of checking numerous
equipment and relay points, he discovered that two wires were touching
and shorting out in the Verizon boxes at our transmitter site. He fixed the
problem and we were back on the air at 4:40 pm New Year's Day.

To those of you who called the station and left messages, again,
we are so sorry this happened. We had no control over it. Please
join us in thanking God that the problem was found and fixed.

This situation reminded us how delicate and sensitive our own
broadcast equipment is and that we need to have some more backup
equipment should some of our equipment go down for one reason or
another. We would appreciate your prayers that we will reach our
goal of $30,000.00 a month so we can get some additional equipment
to insure we are never off the air that long again due to any of our
equipment failing! Thank You God for providing all the amazing
equipment and tools we use here every day to do your work over
these airwaves! And thank you for being so patient while the problem
was being found and corrected! We appreciate you, your phone calls,
and your prayers so very much!

"Get the Word Out” -
Window Decal
Promotion

Is this your vehicle? If so, call
Kandy at 540-727-9779 or go to
WPRZ881 on Facebook and let us
know! You could win a couple of
chicken sandwiches from Chick-fi-A in Culpeper! This decal was
spotted by Shelley Burnham in Warrenton and the license plate
number is W4WKB4. If you have seen any vehicles with a WPRZ
Window Decal, send us a photo and you and the owner of the vehicle
could win a prize! Please include the license plate number. Only one
prize per person for this promotion. Photos will be posted on WPRZ'’s
Facebook page at WPRZ881 and here at the WPRZ Studios!

\

—
Praise Radio

WPRZ_/

88.1 FM

: Support WPRZ when you have a great meal at |
' Country Cookin in Culpeper January 24-31! |
i Country Cookin in Culpeper will give WPRZ 10% |
' of your pre-tax check when you dine with them !
' Sunday, Jan. 24" through Sunday, Jan. 31%,2016.

Important: When paying your bill, you can give them this
coupon or tell them you are there in support of WPRZ.




Thank You to the Sponsors of Our Christmas Specials

We are so thankful to these sponsors who worked together to bless WPRZ at Christmas! Please do
your best to patronize them when the occasion arises and thank them for supporting WPRZ 88.1!

Amberwood Veterinary Hospital
Culpeper - 540-825-5303
Amissville Baptist Church

Amissville - 540-937-6159
amissvillebaptistchurch.com

Battlefield Travel
540-825-1393
battlefieldtravel-va.com

Bill Brown of Amissville

Ken & Vickie Burns of Warrenton

Byler Home Inspections
Remington - 540-829-9797
bylerhomeinspections.com

City on a Hill Church
Culpeper - 540-727-9587
cityonahill.ws

Compton Excavating
Amissville - 540-675-3484

Country Cookin
Culpeper - 540-825-6565
countrycookin.com

Culpeper Christian Community Ctr
Culpeper - 540-825-1640
culpeperchristiancommunitycenter.com

Curly Q Crafts
Culpeper - 571-221-2350
curlyqcrafts.com

Sam & Marcy Finney
of Rixeyville

Hampton Inn
Warrenton - 540-349-4200
warrenton.hamptoninn.com

Hidden Julles Café
Warrenton - 540-216-3121

Jane of All Trades
Culpeper - 540-445-1736
gypsywagonjane.com

Jeffersonton Baptist Church
Jeffersonton - 540-937-5446
jeffersontonbaptistchurch.org

Maloney & Ward Insurance
Culpeper - 540-825-9121
maloneyandward.com

Messick's Farm Market
Bealeton - 540-439-8900
messicksfarmmarket.com

Midland Christian Academy
Midland - 540-439-2606
midlandchristianacademy.org

M.S. Minor Electrical Services
Warrenton - 540-347-0849

MJF Associates
Manassas - 703-369-6535
mjfassociatesinc.com

Moser Funeral Home
Warrenton - 540-347-3431
moserfuneralhome.com

Oak View National Bank
Culpeper/Warrenton/Marshall
540-364-1187 oakviewbank.com

Qur Father's House Christian Home
Culpeper - 540-727-8292
ofhva.com

Brock & Betsy Price of Midland

Brenda Rich - Century 21
New Millennium - Warrenton &
Gainesville - 540-270-1659

Rick’s Custom Welding
Flint Hill - 540-675-1888
rickscustomwelding.com

Tammy Roop - Century 21
New Millennium
Warrenton - 540-270-9409

Tech Box
Culpeper - 540-409-5854
yourtechbox.com

TKC Heating & Air Conditioning
Culpeper - 540-825-8805
tkchvac.com

Kristi Tressler - Re/Max Regency
Warrenton - 540-878-7117
kristitressler.com

Jeff & Debbie Utz
Brightwood - debbieutz.com

Walk by Faith
Warrenton - 540-680-2015
walkbyfaithco.com

Wildcat Taxidermy
Boyce - 540-295-6238

Thank You to Our S_pohsors!!

Alpha Omega Automotive
Warrenton - 540-349-4178

Alum Spring Baptist Church
Culpeper - 540-825-3820
Anytime Fitness

Culpeper - 540-317-1142
www.anytimefitness.com
Bruster’s Real Ice Cream
Culpeper - 540-825-2627
www.brusters.com

CareNet Pregnancy Centers
Warrenton, Manassas, Woodbridge
703-330-4572 - www.voicedlife.org

Reade Clayton Home Improvement
Rochelle - 540-718-5366

Country Cookin

Culpeper - 540-825-6565
www.countrycookin.com

Stephen A. Cruse of Culpeper
Culpeper Church of Christ

Culpeper - 540-825-5897
www.culpeperchurchofchrist.org

Dominion Skating Center
Culpeper - 540-825-3141
www.dominionskatingcenter.webs.com

Stephen Found of Culpeper

Hampton Inn
Warrenton - 540-349-4200

Harmony Freewill Baptist Church

Orange - 540-854-8799
Hinchey & Baines, PLC
Culpeper - 540-829-2220
www.hincheybaines.com

Hitt’s Equipment Repair, LLC
Orange - 540-854-8740
Jenkins Orchard LLC
Woodville - 540-987-8192

Jersey Mike’s Subs
Culpeper - 540-825-8453
www.jerseymikes.com

Jubilee Stamps
rayfurman@uverizon.net

John & Nize King of Midland

Kramb Electrical Services, LLC
Culpeper - 540-423-1442

www.krambelectricalserviceslic.com

Novum Baptist Church
Reva - 540-547-3414
www.novumbaptistchurch.org

Joanie Patriquin of Ruckersville

Chris A. Pearson, CPA
Yount, Hyde & Barbour
Culpeper - 540-825-6050
www.yhbcpa.com

Sarah’s Hair Salon
Culpeper - 540-718-5511

Walton C. Thompson of Madison

Three Trees Designs
Culpeper - 540-937-8288
www.threetreesdesigns.com

TKC Heating & Air Conditioning
The Elias Family

Culpeper - 540-825-8805
www.tkchvac.com

Touching Hearts Ministry

Manassas - 571-229-0625
www.touchingheartsministry.org

Trinity Lutheran Church
Warrenton - 703-568-3346
www.trinitylutheranva.org

PRAISE RADIO PROGRAM GUIDE

OUR MISSION he mission of Praise Communications, Inc. is to proclaim the gospel

STATEMENT:

of Jesus Christ to the lost, to nurture and help believers grow in
their relationship with God, and to strengthen the local church.

WPRZ depends on God to ... /|
meet the needs here and | }’ i
He does that through o~ J
you, His people. Thank % ™=
you for being a part of 1 i
God’s work here at WPRZ.

anyone who wants to receive it.

The WPRZ Ministry Highlights is sent out free each month to

If you would like to be included,

simply call 540-727-WPRZ(9779), email us at info@wprz.org, or write
WPRZ, 219 East Davis Street, Suite 220, Culpeper, VA 22701.
Please advise us if you would like to be removed from our mailing list.

12:00 am
12:30 am
1:00 am
5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm

4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm
9:00 pm
9:30 pm
10:00 pm

12:00 am
6:00 am
6:25 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
9:00 pm

12:00 am
1:00 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm
9:00 pm

MONDAY - FRIDAY

Revive Our Hearts with Nancy Leigh DeMoss
Turning Point with Dr. David Jeremiah
Kurt Goff Live
Leading the Way with Michael Youssef
Turning Point with Dr. David Jeremiah
Truth For Life with Alistair Begg
Walk in the Word with Dr. James MacDonald
Insight for Living with Dr. Chuck Swindoll
Living On the Edge with Chip Ingram
Praise in the Morning & A Praise Gathering at 11:00 am
Monday-Thursday with Steve Buchanan
Friday with Jeff Light
Turning Point with Dr. David Jeremiah
In Touch with Dr. Charles Stanley
Country Light with Steve Buchanan (Mon-Thurs)
Bluegrass Fridays with Steve Buchanan (Fridays only)
Family Talk with Dr. James Dobson
FamilyLife Today with Dennis Rainey
In the Market with Janet Parshall
In Touch with Dr. Charles Stanley
Truth For Life with Alistair Begg
Walk in the Word with Dr. James MacDonald
Adventures in Odyssey from Focus on the Family
Focus On the Family with Jim Daly
MoneyWise with Howard Dayton and Steve Moore
The Word in Song with Donna Leland

SATURDAY

Music Thru the Night with Roger Basick

MoneyWise Weekend with Howard Dayton & Steve Moore
Janet Parshall Commentary

Parenting Today’s Teens with Mark Gregston
Weekend Magazine from Focus on the Family

Red Rock Mysteries

Adventures in Odyssey from Focus On the Family
Kids In Tune with Dylan Haddock & Faith Burnham
God’s Great Outdoors with Gerry Caillouet
FamilyLife This Week with Dennis Rainey

Up for Debate with Julie Roys

Building Relationships with Dr. Gary Chapman

The Land and the Book with Dr. Charlie Dyer

Music for Saturday with Donna Leland

MoneyWise Weekend with Howard Dayton & Steve Moore
First Person with Wayne Shepherd

HomeWord This Week with Jim Burns

Celebration of Praise with Roy Patterson

SUNDAY

Celebration of Praise with Roy Patterson
Music Thru the Night with Roger Basick

Words to Live By with Martin DeHaan
Treasured Truth Weekend with James Ford
Sunday Praise with John Hayden

Culpeper Church of Christ with Mike Morgan
Conversations on Faith with Rev. Dennis DiMauro
Touching Hearts with Rev. Derrick Mathis, Sr.
Sunday Morning Bluegrass with Charlie Goode
Moody Church Hour with Erwin Lutzer

Music for Sunday with Roy Patterson

Focus on the Family Radio Theatre

Music for Sunday with Roy Patterson

Music for Sunday with Nancy Turner

Let My People Think with Dr. Ravi Zacharias

In Touch Weekend with Dr. Charles Stanley
Moody Presents with Dr. Paul Nyquist

Truth For Life Weekend with Alistair Begg
Turning Point Weekend with Dr. David Jeremiah
Treasured Truth Weekend with James Ford
Faith on Record - Oldies with Bill Davis

For contact information or links to any of the
programs we air, please visit our website at
www.wprz.org or call 540-727-WPRZ.




