

# MINISTRY HIGHLIGHTS

Glorifying God... Growing Believers

JANUARY 2016

Praise Communications, Inc. 219 East Davis St., Suite 220 Culpeper, VA 22701-3005

Phone: (540) 727-WPRZ Email: info@wprz.org Website: www.wprz.org







#### STAFF

Sally L. Buchanan, General Manager sally@wprz.org

Steve W. Buchanan, Chief Operator steve@wprz.org

Kandy Flippo, Office Manager kandy@wprz.org

Shelley Burnham, Station Representative shelley@wprz.org

Anna Price, Office & Production Assistant

Carrie Foscato, Social Media Director

Pastor Jeff Light, Charlie Goode, On-Air Hosts

Dylan Haddock, Faith Burnham, Brandon Kramb, Anna Morrow, Hope Bumham and Caroline Jenkins, Kids In Tune

Kathy Reser, Bookkeeping

Fred Gleason, Bob Rankin, *Engineering* Sheila Moguin,

Shirley & Ed Nicodemus, Shannon Pollard, Special Projects

Photo Archives

#### **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Steve W. Buchanan, President

Sally L. Buchanan, Secretary/Treasurer Charlie B. Goode, Director



Trust in the Lord with all your heart and lean not on your own understanding; in all your ways acknowledge him, and He will make your paths straight.

Proverbs 3:5-6

WPRZ IS OWNED AND OPERATED BY PRAISE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., A NON-PROFIT MINISTRY SUPPORTED BY THE BODY OF CHRIST IN OUR AREA.

# Thank You to Everyone 31 Who Gave!! WPRZ Ended the Year Well!

What a blessing it is to end 2015 well financially!! Thank you to everyone who stepped up and gave a special gift to help! You have made it possible for WPRZ -FM to have the best year ever! We are growing and it is such a relief to end the year well with no lingering operating expense obligations. Our goal for December was \$40,000.00 and we are happy to say that \$42,633.25 came in! Thank You God!!

We are excited about the New Year ahead!!! We are still aiming to reach our original goal of \$30,000.00 a month for operating expenses. That will enable us to expand our staff so we can serve you even better and keep us from having those alarming deficits. We averaged \$23,730.53 a month during 2015. Because of your generosity, we are much closer to our original goal of \$30,000.00 a month for operating expenses. Please pray with us that more listeners will come on board with regular monthly gifts and that more friends who are already supporting will pray about this and increase their regular monthly giving to help! Thank you, again, and may God keep you in His perfect peace throughout the coming year and beyond! We love you...and we thank you for your help!! Together we are making a difference in people's lives!!

### Get Ready to Call in and Win! It's the WPRZ Bible Quiz January 18<sup>th</sup> - 22<sup>nd</sup>!



What better way to start off the New Year than to win a copy of Henry and Richard Blackaby's daily devotional "Experiencing God Day By Day"!! This is a simply wonderful daily devotional that is sure to be a blessing to you! A quote from Henry on the back of the book says: "If we walk with Him closely today, we will be in the center of His will tomorrow:" How true! We hope you are doing that as you listen to WPRZ...and experiencing Him everyday. This daily devotional will be a help to you as you grow in your faith! Just be the first to call 540-727-9779 with the correct answer to our Bible Question and you will win this great devotional. So be listening and be ready to call!

### Check Out WPRZ's New Sign!!



It took a while to get a sign up on the Taft Building announcing WPRZ's presence there, but now it is up!!! The new sign will make it so much easier for people to find our offices and studios. Thank you to

those who gave towards the cost of the sign and to John Fink and Black Forest Sign for their great craftsmanship!

# So Sorry WPRZ Was Off The Air!

At 10:40 pm on December 31st, WPRZ went off the air unexpectedly!!! Thank you to Lynn Shutts for calling us and letting us know shortly after it happened. Steve immediately went into the station and to the tower and transmitter site but could find no problems in any of our equipment or computers. He determined that the next thing to do check was our Verizon T-1 line that runs from



our studio up to the transmitter. Getting a technician to come out on New Year's Eve was a real challenge but finally at 1:30 pm on New Year's Day the technician arrived and after several hours of checking numerous equipment and relay points, he discovered that two wires were touching and shorting out in the Verizon boxes at our transmitter site. He fixed the problem and we were back on the air at 4:40 pm New Year's Day.

To those of you who called the station and left messages, again, we are so sorry this happened. We had no control over it. Please join us in thanking God that the problem was found and fixed.

This situation reminded us how delicate and sensitive our own broadcast equipment is and that we need to have some more backup equipment should some of our equipment go down for one reason or another. We would appreciate your prayers that we will reach our goal of \$30,000.00 a month so we can get some additional equipment to insure we are never off the air that long again due to any of our equipment failing! Thank You God for providing all the amazing equipment and tools we use here every day to do your work over these airwaves! And thank you for being so patient while the problem was being found and corrected! We appreciate you, your phone calls, and your prayers so very much!

# "Get the Word Out" Window Decal Promotion

Is this your vehicle? If so, call Kandy at 540-727-9779 or go to WPRZ881 on Facebook and let us know! You could win a couple of



chicken sandwiches from Chick-fil-A in Culpeper! This decal was spotted by Shelley Burnham in Warrenton and the license plate number is W4WKB4. If you have seen any vehicles with a WPRZ Window Decal, send us a photo and you and the owner of the vehicle could win a prize! Please include the license plate number. Only one prize per person for this promotion. Photos will be posted on WPRZ's Facebook page at WPRZ881 and here at the WPRZ Studios!





## Support WPRZ when you have a great meal at Country Cookin in Culpeper January 24-31!

Country Cookin in Culpeper will give WPRZ 10% of your pre-tax check when you dine with them Sunday, Jan. 24<sup>th</sup> through Sunday, Jan. 31<sup>st</sup>, 2016.

Important: When paying your bill, you can give them this coupon or tell them you are there in support of WPRZ.

### Thank You to the Sponsors of Our Christmas Specials

We are so thankful to these sponsors who worked together to bless WPRZ at Christmas! Please do your best to patronize them when the occasion arises and thank them for supporting WPRZ 88.1!

Amberwood Veterinary Hospital Culpeper - 540-825-5303

Amissville Baptist Church Amissville - 540-937-6159 amissvillebaptistchurch.com

Battlefield Travel 540-825-1393 battlefieldtravel-va.com

Bill Brown of Amissville

Ken & Vickie Burns of Warrenton

Byler Home Inspections Remington - 540-829-9797 bylerhomeinspections.com

City on a Hill Church Culpeper - 540-727-9587 cityonahill.ws

Compton Excavating Amissville - 540-675-3484

Country Cookin Culpeper - 540-825-6565 countrycookin.com

Culpeper Christian Community Ctr Culpeper - 540-825-1640 culpeperchristiancommunitycenter.com

Curly Q Crafts Culpeper - 571-221-2350 curlyqcrafts.com

Sam & Marcy Finney of Rixeyville

Hampton Inn Warrenton - 540-349-4200 warrenton.hamptoninn.com

Hidden Julles Café Warrenton - 540-216-3121

Jane of All Trades Culpeper - 540-445-1736 gypsywagonjane.com

Jeffersonton Baptist Church Jeffersonton - 540-937-5446 jeffersontonbaptistchurch.org

Maloney & Ward Insurance Culpeper - 540-825-9121 maloneyandward.com

Messick's Farm Market Bealeton - 540-439-8900 messicksfarmmarket.com

Midland Christian Academy Midland - 540-439-2606 midlandchristianacademy.org

M.S. Minor Electrical Services Warrenton - 540-347-0849

MJF Associates Manassas - 703-369-6535 mifassociatesinc.com

Moser Funeral Home Warrenton - 540-347-3431 moserfuneralhome.com

Oak View National Bank Culpeper/Warrenton/Marshall 540-364-1187 oakviewbank.com Our Father's House Christian Home Culpeper - 540-727-8292 offiva.com

Brock & Betsy Price of Midland

Brenda Rich - Century 21 New Millennium - Warrenton & Gainesville - 540-270-1659

Rick's Custom Welding Flint Hill - 540-675-1888 rickscustomwelding.com

Tammy Roop - Century 21 New Millennium Warrenton - 540-270-9409

Tech Box Culpeper - 540-409-5854 yourtechbox.com

TKC Heating & Air Conditioning Culpeper - 540-825-8805 tkchvac.com

Kristi Tressler - Re/Max Regency Warrenton - 540-878-7117 kristitressler.com

Jeff & Debbie Utz Brightwood - debbieutz.com

Walk by Faith Warrenton - 540-680-2015 walkbyfaithco.com

Wildcat Taxidermy Boyce - 540-295-6238

### Thank You to Our Sponsors!!

Alpha Omega Automotive Warrenton - 540-349-4178

Alum Spring Baptist Church Culpeper - 540-825-3820

Anytime Fitness Culpeper - 540-317-1142 www.anytimefitness.com

Bruster's Real Ice Cream Culpeper - 540-825-2627 www.brusters.com

CareNet Pregnancy Centers Warrenton, Manassas, Woodbridge 703-330-4572 - www.voice4life.org

Reade Clayton Home Improvement Rochelle - 540-718-5366

Country Cookin Culpeper - 540-825-6565 www.countrycookin.com

Stephen A. Cruse of Culpeper

Culpeper Church of Christ Culpeper - 540-825-5897 www.culpeperchurchofchrist.org

**Dominion Skating Center** Culpeper - 540-825-3141 www.dominionskatingcenter.webs.com Stephen Found of Culpeper

Hampton Inn Warrenton - 540-349-4200

Harmony Freewill Baptist Church Orange - 540-854-8799

Hinchey & Baines, PLC Culpeper - 540-829-2220 www.hincheybaines.com

Hitt's Equipment Repair, LLC Orange - 540-854-8740

Jenkins Orchard LLC Woodville - 540-987-8192

Jersey Mike's Subs Culpeper - 540-825-8453 www.jerseymikes.com

Jubilee Stamps rayfurman@verizon.net

John & Nize King of Midland

Kramb Electrical Services, LLC Culpeper - 540-423-1442 www.krambelectricalservicesllc.com Novum Baptist Church Reva - 540-547-3414 www.novumbaptistchurch.org

Joanie Patriquin of Ruckersville

Chris A. Pearson, CPA Yount, Hyde & Barbour Culpeper - 540-825-6050 www.yhbcpa.com

Sarah's Hair Salon Culpeper - 540-718-5511

Walton C. Thompson of Madison

Three Trees Designs Culpeper - 540-937-8288 www.threetreesdesigns.com

TKC Heating & Air Conditioning The Elias Family Culpeper - 540-825-8805 www.tkchvac.com

Touching Hearts Ministry Manassas - 571-229-0625 www.touchingheartsministry.org

**Trinity Lutheran Church** Warrenton - 703-568-3346 www.trinitylutheranva.org

## **OUR MISSION STATEMENT:**

The mission of Praise Communications, Inc. is to proclaim the gospel of Jesus Christ to the lost, to nurture and help believers grow in their relationship with God, and to strengthen the local church.

WPRZ depends on God to meet the needs here and He does that through you, His people. Thank you for being a part of God's work here at WPRZ. The *WPRZ Ministry Highlights* is sent out free each month to anyone who wants to receive it. If you would like to be included, simply call 540-727-WPRZ(9779), email us at info@wprz.org, or write WPRZ, 219 East Davis Street, Suite 220, Culpeper, VA 22701. Please advise us if you would like to be removed from our mailing list.

### PRAISE RADIO PROGRAM GUIDE

MONDAY - FRIDAY

12:00 am	Revive Our Hearts with Nancy Leigh DeMoss
12:30 am	Turning Point with Dr. David Jeremiah
1:00 am	Kurt Goff Live
5:00 am	Leading the Way with Michael Youssef
5:30 am	Turning Point with Dr. David Jeremiah
6:00 am	Truth For Life with Alistair Begg
6:30 am	Walk in the Word with Dr. James MacDonald
7:00 am	Insight for Living with Dr. Chuck Swindoll
7:30 am	Living On the Edge with Chip Ingram
8:00 am	Praise in the Morning & A Praise Gathering at 11:00 am
	Monday-Thursday with Steve Buchanan
	Friday with Jeff Light
12:00 pm	Turning Point with Dr. David Jeremiah
12:30 pm	In Touch with Dr. Charles Stanley
1:00 pm	Country Light with Steve Buchanan (Mon-Thurs)
	Bluegrass Fridays with Steve Buchanan (Fridays only
4:00 pm	Family Talk with Dr. James Dobson
4:30 pm	FamilyLife Today with Dennis Rainey
5:00 pm	In the Market with Janet Parshall
7:00 pm	In Touch with Dr. Charles Stanley
7:30 pm	Truth For Life with Alistair Begg
8:00 pm	Walk in the Word with Dr. James MacDonald
8:30 pm	Adventures in Odyssey from Focus on the Family
9:00 pm	Focus On the Family with Jim Daly
9:30 pm	MoneyWise with Howard Dayton and Steve Moore
10:00 pm	The Word in Song with Donna Leland

#### **SATURDAY**

12:00 am	Music Thru the Night with Roger Basick
6:00 am	MoneyWise Weekend with Howard Dayton & Steve Moore
6:25 am	Janet Parshall Commentary
6:30 am	Parenting Today's Teens with Mark Gregston
7:00 am	Weekend Magazine from Focus on the Family
8:00 am	Red Rock Mysteries
8:30 am	Adventures in Odyssey from Focus On the Family
9:00 am	Kids In Tune with Dylan Haddock & Faith Burnham
11:00 am	God's Great Outdoors with Gerry Caillouet
11:30 am	FamilyLife This Week with Dennis Rainey
12:00 pm	Up for Debate with Julie Roys
1:00 pm	Building Relationships with Dr. Gary Chapman
2:00 pm	The Land and the Book with Dr. Charlie Dyer
3:00 pm	Music for Saturday with Donna Leland
7:00 pm	MoneyWise Weekend with Howard Dayton & Steve Moore
7:30 pm	First Person with Wayne Shepherd
8:00 pm	HomeWord This Week with Jim Burns
9:00 pm	Celebration of Praise with Roy Patterson

#### SUNDAY

	12:00 am	Celebration of Praise with Roy Patterson
	1:00 am	Music Thru the Night with Roger Basick
	6:00 am	Words to Live By with Martin DeHaan
١	6:30 am	Treasured Truth Weekend with James Ford
	7:00 am	Sunday Praise with John Hayden
	7:30 am	Culpeper Church of Christ with Mike Morgan
	8:00 am	Conversations on Faith with Rev. Dennis DiMauro
	8:30 am	Touching Hearts with Rev. Derrick Mathis, Sr.
	9:00 am	Sunday Morning Bluegrass with Charlie Goode
	11:00 am	Moody Church Hour with Erwin Lutzer
	12:00 pm	Music for Sunday with Roy Patterson
	2:00 pm	Focus on the Family Radio Theatre
	2:30 pm	Music for Sunday with Roy Patterson
	3:00 pm	Music for Sunday with Nancy Turner
J	6:00 pm	Let My People Think with Dr. Ravi Zacharias
	6:30 pm	In Touch Weekend with Dr. Charles Stanley
	7:00 pm	Moody Presents with Dr. Paul Nyquist
	7:30 pm	Truth For Life Weekend with Alistair Begg
	8:00 pm	Turning Point Weekend with Dr. David Jeremiah
	8:30 pm	Treasured Truth Weekend with James Ford
	9:00 pm	Faith on Record - Oldies with Bill Davis

For contact information or links to any of the programs we air, please visit our website at www.wprz.org or call 540-727-WPRZ.